JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA STANDARD AMENDMENT COVERSHEET (rev 07-10-14)

MASTER AGREEMENT NUMBER MA-SF202150	AMENDMENT 1
	FEDERAL EMPLOYER
	On File

All capitalized terms not defined in this amendment (the "Amendment") have the meanings given to them in the Master Agreement referenced above. As set forth in the Agreement, the term "Contractor" refers to **Smart Information Management Systems, Inc.**, and the term "Establishing Judicial Branch Entity" or "Establishing JBE" refers to the **Judicial Council of California**.

- 2. The title of the Agreement: Master Agreement for Information Technology Consulting Managed Services.
 - 3. This Amendment becomes effective on: May 16, 2022

1.

- 4. The Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
 - A. The purpose of this Amendment is to add Exhibit 5, list of Approved Subcontractors.
 - B. Exhibit 5, Approved Subcontractors, is hereby attached hereto and incorporated herewith.
 - C. Contractor will continue to perform Information Technology Consulting Managed Services in accordance of the terms of the Master Agreement.
 - D. The expiration dates of the Agreement remains unchanged for October 31, 2024.

5. Except as provided in this Amendment, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement (as previously amended, if applicable) remain in full force and effect.

JUDICIAL COUNCIL'S SIGNATURE	CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
	CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if Contractor is not an individual person, state whether Contractor is a corporation, partnership, etc.)
JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF CALIFORNIA	SMART INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC.
BY (Authorized Sgnature)	BY (Authorized Signature)
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Brian Walsh, Supervisor, Contracts	PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Nagesh R Gouravaram, COO
DATE EXECUTED 05/26/2022	DATE EXECUTED 05/16/2022
ADDRESS Attn: Procurement Branch Accounting and Procurement Administrative Division 455 Golden Gate Avenue, 6 th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102-3688	ADDRESS Attn: Aanchal Singh, Account Manager 103 Morgan Lane Plainsboro, NJ 08536

Judicial Council Amendment No. 1 to Master Agreement No. MA-SF202150 with Smart Information Management Systems, Inc.

Exhibit 5

Approved Subcontractors

In accordance with Appendix C, Section 8, Assignment and Subcontracting, the following subcontractors are approved as set forth in this exhibit.

Contractor shall be the sole point of contact with subcontractors under this Agreement or any Participating Addendum, and Contractor shall be solely responsible for subcontractors, including, without limitation, payment of any and all charges resulting from any subcontract, and the acts and omissions of any persons directly or indirectly employed by the subcontractor.

Contractor shall have written agreement(s) with each of the subcontractor(s) listed below. The subcontractor(s) agrees to comply with, perform, and be subject to the terms of this Agreement, Participating Addendum(s) and Request for Offer(s).

Contractor's identified Subcontractor's:

- Indus Group, Inc. 12000 West Heimer Rd, Suite 308, Houston, TX 77077 Contact Person: Smita Sahu, HR Manager Tel No: 201-880-7595
- Ket Software Services LLC 2206 Orangelake Dr, Lewis Center, OH 43035 Contact Person: Srinivas Kethireddy, Managing Director Tel No: 614-483-4083